10-28-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #47 02-29-2000

U.S. De U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademerk Office **TRADEMARK** 

101256180

MIN	
10.20	. 99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

10.20.99 TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type  ***********************************	Conveyance Type			
New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger  Effective Date Month Day Year  1-1-99			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of companion radios which d			
Name Worldplus International, Inc.  Execution Date Month Day Year  10-25-99				
Name worldblus international; inc.				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Delaware			
Chizzenship/State of mediporation/organization				
Docoiving Borty				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Receiving Party  Name AT&T Corp.	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name AT&T Corp.  DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name AT&T Corp.	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name AT&T Corp.  DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name AT&T Corp.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  (harf 40)			
Name AT&T Corp.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  (harf 40)  New York 10013-2412			
Name AT&T Corp.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 32 Avenue of The Americas  Address (line 2)	New York  New York  10013-2412  Zip Code  I imited Partnership  # document to be recorded is an			
Name AT&T Corp.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 32 Avenue of The Americas  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) New York  City	New York  New York  It document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
Name AT&T Corp.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 32 Avenue of The Americas  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) New York  City  Individual General Partnership	New York  State/Country Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate			
Name AT&T Corp.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 32 Avenue of The Americas  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) New York  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	New York  State/Country Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Name AT&T Corp.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 32 Avenue of The Americas  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) New York  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other  City  C	New York  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Name AT&T Corp.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 32 Avenue of The Americas  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) New York  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other  City  C	New York  State/Country Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  tion  New York			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (8651-8627), Washington, D.C. 20501. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 8651-8027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 001995 FRAME: 0525** 

FORM PTO-1 Expires 05/30/99 OMS 0651-0027	. 494 -	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademork Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Rec	ceiving Party only.		
Name [	Frank L. Politano			
Address (line 1)	AT&T Corp.			
Address (line 2)	295 North Maple Avenue			
Address (line 3)	Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920-1650			
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 90	8-221-5578		
Name [	Frank L. Politano			
Address (line 1)	AT&T Corp.			
Address (line 2)	295 North Maple Avenue			
Address (line 3)	Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920-1650			
	Busining Ridge, New Sersey 07920-1030			
Address (line 4)	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance doc	rument		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT emark Application Number(s)  Registr	Mark if additional numbers attached H numbers for the same property). ation Number(s)		
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amoun		\$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account				
(Enter for p	syment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	# 011725		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement a	nd Signature			

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signature

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

Frank L. Politano

TRADEMARK REEL: 001995 FRAME: 0526

Date Signed

## TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT effective as of January 1, 1999 is made to AT&T Corp., a New York corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") from Worldplus International Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under thelaws of the State of Delaware, having an office at 295 North Maple Avenue, Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920, and a wholly-owned subsidiary of Assignee (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has registered or applied to register the service mark WORLDPLUS U.S. Serial No. 75/489,967 with respect to certain services (hereinafter referred to as the "Assigned Mark"), and

WHEREAS, the Assignor is desirous of transferring and assigning to the Assignee, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark and all of the good will of the business associated therewith, including any common law rights the Assignor may have throughout the world with respect to such Assigned Mark. Assignee is a successor the business of Assignor with respect to the use of the Assigned Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby transfer, convey and assign unto the Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark, together with the good will of the business appertaining thereto and which is symbolized by each of the Assigned Marks, and the worldwide right to sue for past infringements of the Assigned Marks.

The Assignor shall promptly transfer to or provide to the Assignee copies of all files relating to the registration of the Assigned Mark.

Worldplus International, Inc.

Bv:

Name: Frank L. Paitano
Title: A saistant Secretary and
Activitized Signatury

Sworn to Before Me

**RECORDED: 10/28/1999** 

Commission Expires 6/15/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 001995 FRAME: 0527